



\$~99

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 377/2025**

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -10Appellant

Through: Mr. Gaurav Gupta, SSC with Mr. Shivendra Singh and Mr. Yojit Pareek, JSCs and Mr. Surya Jindal, Adv.

versus

NEERAJ GUPTARespondent

Through: Mr. Arjun Pant, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

11.02.2026

List this case on 18.02.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2026/cd