



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 377/2025**

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -10

Through: **Mr. Gaurav Gupta, SSC with Mr. Shivendra Singh, JSC.**Appellant

versus

NEERAJ GUPTA

Through: **Mr. Arjun Balyan, Proxy Counsel.**Respondent

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

16.03.2026

List this case on 16.04.2026, as prayed by Mr. Arjun Balyan, learned proxy counsel for the respondent.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

MARCH 16, 2026/nk